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1H (700 MHz) NMR spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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1H (700 MHz) NMR spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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1H (700 MHz) NMR spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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13C (175 MHz) NMR spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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13C (175 MHz) NMR spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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13C (175 MHz) NMR spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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13C (175 MHz) NMR spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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13C (175 MHz) NMR spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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13C (175 MHz) NMR spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OH
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DEPT135 (175 MHz) spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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DEPT135 (175 MHz) spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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DEPT135 (175 MHz) spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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DEPT135 (175 MHz) spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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1H‒1H COSY (700 MHz) spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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2D JRES (700 MHz) spectrum of compound 1 in CD3OD
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1H (600 MHz) NMR spectrum of the fragment 1A in CD3OD
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1H (600 MHz) NMR spectrum of the fragment 1A in CD3OD
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S56



1H‒1H COSY (600 MHz) spectrum of the fragment 1A in CD3OD

S57



1H‒1H COSY (600 MHz) spectrum of the fragment 1A in CD3OD

S58



1H‒1H COSY (600 MHz) spectrum of the fragment 1A in CD3OD

S59



S60

LR-ESIMS for the fragment 1B

18.433 提取的 

257.18

275.16

In
te

ns
ity

0.00

5.00x105

1.00x106

1.50x106

2.00x106

2.50x106

3.00x106

3.50x106

4.00x106

4.50x106

5.00x106

5.50x106

6.00x106

6.50x106

7.00x106

7.50x106

8.00x106

8.50x106

9.00x106

9.50x106

1.00x107

m/z
100.00 200.00 300.00 400.00 500.00 600.00 700.00 800.00 900.00 1000.00 1100.00 1200.00

[M + H]+



S61

LR-ESIMS for the fragment 1B

18.426 提取的  

58.95

333.24

In
te

ns
ity

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

350000

400000

450000

500000

550000

m/z
100.00 200.00 300.00 400.00 500.00 600.00 700.00 800.00 900.00 1000.00 1100.00 1200.00

[M + CH3COO] ‒



1H (600 MHz) NMR spectrum of the fragment 1B in CD3OD
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1H (400 MHz) NMR spectrum of compound 1s in CDCl3
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1H‒1H COSY (400 MHz) spectrum of compound 1s in CDCl3
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1H (400 MHz) NMR spectrum of compound 1r in CDCl3
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1H (400 MHz) NMR spectrum of compound 1r in CDCl3
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1H‒1H COSY (400 MHz) spectrum of compound 1r in CDCl3
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1H (700 MHz) NMR spectrum of the fragment 1As in CD3OD
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1H (700 MHz) NMR spectrum of the fragment 1As in CD3OD
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1H‒1H COSY (700 MHz) spectrum of the fragment 1As in CD3OD
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1H (700 MHz) NMR spectrum of the fragment 1Ar in CD3OD
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1H (700 MHz) NMR spectrum of the fragment 1Ar in CD3OD
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1H (700 MHz) NMR spectrum of the fragment 1Ar in CD3OD
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1H (700 MHz) NMR spectrum of the fragment 1Ar in CD3OD
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1H (700 MHz) NMR spectrum of the fragment 1A's in CD3OD

S106

H
-1

6a

H
-1

3

H
-6

H
-8

H
-1

0 H
-1

6b

Me
OR Me

OR OR OR

OR

Me
31

32

33

16
15

13

12

10 8 6

R = (S)-MTPA



S107

H
-7

a

H
-7

b

H
-9

a

H
-9

b

H
-1

1a

H
-1

1b
H

-1
2

H
-1

4a
H

-1
4b

H
-1

5

H
3-

31

H
3-

33

H
3-

32×acetonitrile

1H (700 MHz) NMR spectrum of the fragment 1A's in CD3OD

Me
OR Me

OR OR OR

OR

Me
31

32

33

16
15

13

12

10 8 6

R = (S)-MTPA
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1H (600 MHz) NMR spectrum of fragments 1Bs in CD3OD
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1H (600 MHz) NMR spectrum of fragments 1Bs in CD3OD
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1H‒1H COSY (600 MHz) spectrum of fragments 1Bs in CD3OD
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1H NMR (700 MHz) spectrum of fragments 1Br/1Br' in CD3OD
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1H (600 MHz) NMR spectrum of fragments 1Br in CD3OD
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1H‒1H COSY (600 MHz) spectrum of fragments 1Br in CD3OD
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1H‒1H COSY (600 MHz) spectrum of fragments 1Br in CD3OD
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1H‒1H COSY (600 MHz) spectrum of fragments 1Br in CD3OD
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1H‒1H COSY (600 MHz) spectrum of fragments 1Br in CD3OD
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Figure S1. Agonistic effects of chenodeoxycholic acid (the positive control) on hFXR in HepG2 cells
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